including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and 

raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, 

scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding 

cost of chipping over concrete surface]

i) With 1:6 cement mortar

b) 20mm thick plaster

50.00 Sq-m 172.00 8600.00
INR  Eight Thousand Six 

Hundred    Only

4

Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on 

walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats 

including putty (to be done under specific instruction of 

Superintending Engineer) :   (Two coats) 

Standerd quality

i) Standard quality. ( Two Coats)

104.00 Sq-m 62.00 6448.00
INR  Six Thousand Four Hundred 

& Forty Eight  Only

5

Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and 

brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to 

receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and 

preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's 

specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor)

a) two coat.

i) Water based interior grade Acrylic primer.

104.00 Sq m 30.80 3203.20

INR  Three Thousand Two 

Hundred & Three  and Paise 

Twenty Only

6

Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, 

celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing 

rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. 50.00 Sq-m 19.00 950.00 INR  Nine Hundred & Fifty  Only

[...]

repair or replacement of damaged parts), reassembling and 

refitting and rehanging same with old fittings but with new 

screws as necessary. (Where different parts of same shutter are 

renewed under different item, payment under item 73 will be 

made once only).

4.83 Sq-m 126.00 608.58
INR  Six Hundred & Eight  and 

Paise Fifty Eight Only

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable 

to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

[...]

charges complete true to the manufacturer's specification and 

direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Note: This work should not be 

executed without specific permission of Superintending 

Engineer)

(a) ln Ground FIoor:(size not Iess than 600mmX 600 mm X 9.5 

mm thick)

44.00 m2 1486.00 65384.00
INR  Sixty Five Thousand Three 

Hundred & Eighty Four  Only

10

Supplying fitting, fixing decorative lamination conforming to IS: 

2046 : 1995 as per approved make, brand, finish and thickness 

with fitting, fixing the same on Particle/MDF / Ply Boards with 

recommended / approved adhesive with proper clipping the sides

[...]

for better attachment as per direction of Engineer-incharge.The 

rate includes the cost of labour, adhesive and all incidental 

charges thereof. In ground floor

Grossy/matt/Suede Excluding surface texture or metalic lustre.

(ii) Thickness of laminate1mm 

8.82 m2 688.00 6068.16
INR  Six Thousand  &Sixty Eight  

and Paise Sixteen Only

11

Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved 

make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering 

etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if 

necessary  :

b) On wooden surface.

iv) Two Coats.

9.00 Sq m 81.00 729.00
INR  Seven Hundred & Twenty 

Nine  Only

12

Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved 

make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering 

etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if 

necessary  

On steel or other metak surface with super gloss (hi gloss )

b)Two coat ( with any shade except white )

9.00 Sq m 79.00 711.00
INR  Seven Hundred & Eleven  

Only

13

Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy 

Extrusions conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285- 1975; 

Annodized (with required film thickness and specified colour / 

natural) matt finished conforming to IS: 1868-1983 for

[...]

fabrication of composit door, sliding & casement windows, 

partitions, formed of basic sections of any ISI embossed / 

certified make and brand as per direction of Engineer - InCharge.

(a)Two track sliding window

(i) Bottom frame

1.60 m 218.00 348.80
INR  Three Hundred & Forty 

Eight  and Paise Eighty Only

14

Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy 

Extrusions conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285- 1975; 

Annodized (with required film thickness and specified colour / 

natural) matt finished conforming to IS: